
PARTS LIST

CONTENTS

THROTTLE TRIGGER

1. THROTTLE TRIGGER (229001) ..................................1 ~ 2
2. THROTTLE TRIGGER (229002) ..................................3 ~ 4
3. THROTTLE TRIGGER (229005) ..................................5 ~ 6
4. THROTTLE TRIGGER (229017) ..................................7 ~ 8
5. THROTTLE TRIGGER (223155) .................................9 ~ 10
6. THROTTLE TRIGGER (223647) ................................11 ~ 12
7. THROTTLE TRIGGER (233221) ................................13 ~ 14
8. THROTTLE TRIGGER (231818) ................................15 ~ 16

P/N 523557

2013. 02.



- 1 -

1.	THROTTLE TRIGGER (229001)
	

7

8
7

7
8

5

6

13

3

4

2

9

9

10

12

11



	 Ref. No.	 Part No.	 Part Name	 Q'ty	 Remarks

- 2 -

1-1	 229001	 Throttle Trigger	 1	
1-2	 226981	 Stay (R)	 1	
1-3	 226982	 Stay (L)	 1	
1-4	 223854	 Long Lever	 1	
1-5	 223790	 Stop Lever	 1	

1-6	 223791	 Return Spring	 1	
1-7	 223792	 Screw	 4	 4x20
1-8	 223865	 Screw	 2	 M5x20
1-9	 223794	 Nut	 2	 M5
1-10	 229018	 Wire Ass'y	 1	 Incl.11

1-11	 229019	 Wire Complete	 1	
1-12	 127218	 Nut	 1	 M6
1-13	 224589	 Top	 1	



2.	THROTTLE TRIGGER (229002)
	

- 3 -

7

8
7

7
8

5

6

13

3

4

2

9

9

10

12

11



	 Ref. No.	 Part No.	 Part Name	 Q'ty	 Remarks

- 4 -

2-1	 229002	 Throttle Trigger	 1	
2-2	 224587	 Stay (R)	 1	
2-3	 224588	 Stay (L)	 1	
2-4	 223854	 Long Lever	 1	
2-5	 223790	 Stop Lever	 1	

2-6	 223791	 Return Spring	 1	
2-7	 223792	 Screw	 4	 4x20
2-8	 223865	 Screw	 2	 M5x20
2-9	 223794	 Nut	 2	 M5
2-10	 229020	 Wire Ass'y	 1	 Incl.11

2-11	 229021	 Wire Complete	 1	
2-12	 127218	 Nut	 1	 M6
2-13	 224589	 Top	 1	



- 5 -

3.	THROTTLE TRIGGER (229005)
	

8

7

7

5

6
13

3

4

2

9

10

12

11



	 Ref. No.	 Part No.	 Part Name	 Q'ty	 Remarks

- 6 -

3-1	 229005	 Throttle Trigger	 1	
3-2	 227814	 Stay (R)	 1	
3-3	 227815	 Stay (L)	 1	
3-4	 223789	 Long Lever	 1	
3-5	 223790	 Stop Lever	 1	

3-6	 223791	 Return Spring	 1	
3-7	 223792	 Screw	 2	 4x20
3-8	 223793	 Screw	 1	 M5x30
3-9	 223794	 Nut	 1	 M5
3-10	 229026	 Wire Ass'y	 1	

3-11	 229027	 Wire Complete	 1	
3-12	 127218	 Nut	 1	 M6
3-13	 224589	 Top	 1	



- 7 -

4.	THROTTLE TRIGGER (229017)
	

8

7

7

5

6
13

3

4

2

9

10

12

11



	 Ref. No.	 Part No.	 Part Name	 Q'ty	 Remarks

- 8 -

4-1	 229017	 Throttle Trigger	 1	
4-2	 227814	 Stay (R)	 1	
4-3	 227815	 Stay (L)	 1	
4-4	 223789	 Long Lever	 1	
4-5	 223790	 Stop Lever	 1	

4-6	 223791	 Return Spring	 1	
4-7	 223792	 Screw	 2	 4x20
4-8	 223793	 Screw	 1	 M5x30
4-9	 223794	 Nut	 1	 M5
4-10	 229024	 Wire Ass'y	 1	 Incl.11

4-11	 229025	 Wire Complete	 1	
4-12	 127218	 Nut	 1	 M6
4-13	 224589	 Top	 1	



- 9 -

5.	THROTTLE TRIGGER (223155)
	

7

8
7

7
8

5

10

6

12

3

4

2

9

9

11



	 Ref. No.	 Part No.	 Part Name	 Q'ty	 Remarks

- 10 -

5-1	 223155	 Throttle Trigger	 1	
5-2	 224587	 Stay (R)	 1	
5-3	 224588	 Stay (L)	 1	
5-4	 223854	 Long Lever	 1	
5-5	 223790	 Stop Lever	 1	

5-6	 223791	 Return Spring	 1	
5-7	 223792	 Screw	 4	 4x20
5-8	 223865	 Screw	 2	 M5x20
5-9	 223794	 Nut	 2	 M5
5-10	 228516	 Wire Ass'y	 1	 Incl.11

5-11	 228517	 Wire Complete	 1	
5-12	 224589	 Top	 1	



- 11 -

6.	THROTTLE TRIGGER (223647)
	

7

8
7

7
8

5

10

6

12

3

4

2

9

9

11



	 Ref. No.	 Part No.	 Part Name	 Q'ty	 Remarks

- 12 -

6-1	 223647	 Throttle Trigger	 1	
6-2	 226981	 Stay (R)	 1	
6-3	 226982	 Stay (L)	 1	
6-4	 223854	 Long Lever	 1	
6-5	 223790	 Stop Lever	 1	

6-6	 223791	 Return Spring	 1	
6-7	 223792	 Screw	 4	 4x20
6-8	 223865	 Screw	 2	 M5x20
6-9	 223794	 Nut	 2	 M5
6-10	 228516	 Wire Ass'y	 1	 Incl.11

6-11	 228517	 Wire Complete	 1	
6-12	 224589	 Top	 1	



- 13 -

7.	THROTTLE TRIGGER (233221)
	

7

8
7

7
8

5

10

6

12

3

4

2

9

9

11



	 Ref. No.	 Part No.	 Part Name	 Q'ty	 Remarks

- 14 -

7-1	 233221	 Throttle Trigger	 1	
7-2	 226981	 Stay (R)	 1	
7-3	 226982	 Stay (L)	 1	
7-4	 223854	 Long Lever	 1	
7-5	 223790	 Stop Lever	 1	

7-6	 223791	 Return Spring	 1	
7-7	 223792	 Screw	 4	 4x20
7-8	 223865	 Screw	 2	 M5x20
7-9	 223794	 Nut	 2	 M5
7-10	 223859	 Wire Ass'y	 1	 Incl.11

7-11	 223958	 Wire Complete	 1	
7-12	 224589	 Top	 1	



- 15 -

8.	THROTTLE TRIGGER (231818)
	

8

7

7

5

6
12

3

4

2

9

10

11



	 Ref. No.	 Part No.	 Part Name	 Q'ty	 Remarks

- 16 -

8-1	 231818	 Throttle Trigger	 1	
8-2	 234227	 Stay (R)	 1	
8-3	 234228	 Stay (L)	 1	
8-4	 223789	 Long Lever	 1	
8-5	 223790	 Stop Lever	 1	

8-6	 223791	 Return Spring	 1	
8-7	 223792	 Screw	 2	 4x20
8-8	 223793	 Screw	 1	 M5x30
8-9	 223794	 Nut	 1	 M5
8-10	 223862	 Wire Ass'y	 1	 Incl.11

8-11	 223991	 Wire Complete	 1	
8-12	 224589	 Top	 1	


